PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuk-ling Chan	03/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Masterwise International Limited	
Street Address:	Room 7-8, 8/F, Block B, Texaco Road Industrial Centre	
Internal Address:	14-22 Wang Lung Street,	
City: Tsuen Wan, New Territories		
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29294275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)945-5529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-945-5525

Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Yablonsky, Esq., PhD

Address Line 1: 660 Anderson Avenue

Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FHKI 2084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sergei Orel

Total Attachments: 1

source=FHKI 2084 signed Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2929

PATENT REEL: 022655 FRAME: 0405

Attorney Docket Number: FHKI 2084 DR4920

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Yuk-ling CHAN, of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new design in DECORATIVE LAMP WITH ALARM CLOCK AND RADIO AMPLIFIER, for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on January 2, 2008. The application number is 29/294,275.

Whereas, Masterwise International Limited, of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is Room 7-8, 8/F, Block B, Texaco Road Industrial Centre, 14-22 Wang Lung Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Yuk-ling CHAN, Applicant

Date

Date

Witness' Signature:

Witness' Name:

UR CHI-Sines YUNG

Witness' Address:

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

Rin Voz. KAM WING HENSE,

Kom HAY Come 7.

MA ON SHAN

HOMY KONG

PATENT

REEL: 022655 FRAME: 0406